
CALIFORNIA 
 

State Website – Department of Pesticide Regulation: http://www.cdpr.ca.gov/ 

State Website – Structural Pest Control Board:  http://www.pestboard.dca.ca.gov  

Department of Pesticide Regulation Enforcement Branch, (916) 324-4100 

 

Administrative Pest Control Officer      Rev. 12/2023 

Ken Everett, Assistant Director 

California Department of Pesticide Regulation 

Pesticide Programs Division 

1001 I Street 

P.O. Box 4015 

Sacramento, CA 95812-4015 

Phone: 916-445-3984 

FAX: Not available 

Email: Ken.Everett@cdpr.ca.gov 
 

 

 

Administrative Pest Control Officer       

Nan Singhasemanon, Assistant Director 

California Department of Pesticide Regulation 

Pesticide Programs Division 

1001 I Street 

P.O. Box 4015 

Sacramento, CA 95812-4015 

Phone: 916-445-3984 

FAX: Not available 

Email: nan.singhasemanon@cdpr.ca.gov 
 

 

 

Administrative Pest Control Officer       

Jennifer Teerlink, Assistant Director 

California Department of Pesticide Regulation 

Pesticide Programs Division 

1001 I Street 

P.O. Box 4015 

Sacramento, CA 95812-4015 

Phone: 916-445-3984 

FAX: Not available 

Email: jennifer.teerlink@cpdr.ca.gov 
 

 

 

Pesticide Registration Official 

Tulio Macedo, Pesticide Registration Branch Chief 

California Department of Pesticide Regulation 

Pesticide Programs Division 

1001 I Street 

P.O. Box 4015 

Sacramento, CA 95812-4015 

Phone: 916-324-3527 

FAX: Not available 

Email: tulio.macedo@cdpr.ca.gov 

 

 

Pesticide Evaluation Official       

Jill Townzen, Pesticide Evaluation Branch Chief 

California Department of Pesticide Regulation 

Pesticide Programs Division 

1001 I Street 

P.O. Box 4015 

Sacramento, CA 95812-4015 

Phone: 916-324-6174 

FAX: Not available 

Email: jill.townzen@cpdr.ca.gov  
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CALIFORNIA 
 

 

Human Health Assessment Official 

Shelley DuTeaux, Human Health Assessment Branch Chief 

California Department of Pesticide Regulation 

Pesticide Programs Division 

1001 I Street 

P.O. Box 4015 

Sacramento, CA 95812-4015 

Phone: 916-445-4268 

FAX: 916-324-3506 

Email: shelley.duteaux@cdpr.ca.gov 

 

 

Pesticide Enforcement Official 

Joshua Ogawa, Enforcement Headquarters Branch Chief 

California Department of Pesticide Regulation 

Pesticide Programs Division 

1001 I Street 

P.O. Box 4015 

Sacramento, CA 95812-4015 

Phone: 916-603-7756 

FAX: 916-362-1010 

Email: joshua.ogawa@cdpr.ca.gov  

 

 

Pesticide Enforcement Official 

Donna Marciano, Enforcement Regional Branch Chief 

California Department of Pesticide Regulation 

Pesticide Programs Division 

1001 I Street 

P.O. Box 4015 

Sacramento, CA 95812-4015 

Phone: 916-603-7754 

FAX: 916-362-1010 

Email: donna.marciano@cdpr.ca.gov  

 

 

Environmental Monitoring 

Minh Pham, Environmental Monitoring Branch Chief 

California Department of Pesticide Regulation 

Pesticide Programs Division 

1001 I Street 

P.O. Box 4015 

Sacramento, CA 95812-4015 

Phone: 916-445-0979 

FAX: 916-324-4088 

Email: minh.pham@cdpr.ca.gov  

 

 

Integrated Pest Management 

Aimee Norman, Integrated Pest Management Branch Chief  

California Department of Consumer Affairs 

Pesticide Programs Division 

1001 I Street 

P.O. Box 4015 

Sacramento, CA 95812-4015 

Phone: 916-324-4265 

FAX: Not available 

Email: aimee.norman@cdpr.ca.gov 
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